(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
· (Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

Office Use Only



400327468404

2019 AFR -9 17 6: 16 19 TER -9 FH & 29

4/10/19 ox

### CT CORP

#### 3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

4/9/2019

D	4/9/2019			a: DW			
		Acc#I20160000072	- 40: (	_ /	V		
Name:	TLCREA	TIVE ADVERTISING, LI	LC	-			
Document #:							
Order #:	11596444	1					
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing:					1819 15R - 9 57 bill		
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		Country of Destination: Number of Certs:		·:	<u>a-</u>		
Filing: 🗸	Certifi Plain: COGS:	$\overline{\checkmark}$					
Availability  Document  Examiner  Updater  Verifier  W.P. Verifier  Ref#	Amou	nt: \$ 25.00  Thank you!					

# AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF TLCREATIVE ADVERTISING, LLC

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company filing these Amended and Restated

Articles of Organization (these "Amended Articles") is TLCreative Advertising.

LLC (the "Company")

The Articles of Organization (the "Articles") of the Company were filed with the Corporation Division of the Florida Department of State on March 17, 2006.

**SECOND**: These Amended Articles were unanimously approved by the sole Member. The

votes east were sufficient for approval under the Articles.

**THIRD**: These Amended Articles supersede and take the place of the Articles and any and

all amendments thereto.

#### ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is TLCreative Advertising, LLC (the "Company").

#### ARTICLE II: ADDRESS

The street and mailing address of the principal office of the Company is:

51 Pine Street Babson Park, FL 33827

## ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent of the Company are:

CT Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation, Florida 33324

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles of Organization. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes.

REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE!

#### ARTICLE IV: MANAGEMENT

1

The Company will be member-managed in accordance with the Amended and Restated Operating Agreement of the Company.

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b) of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Florida Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155 of the Florida Statutes.

#### SOLE MEMBER:

vCreative Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

David Berkal, CFO